
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04A011 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May  5 2004
CONTRACT NO :006775 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1493
HWY :SR 203 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 203
SKYKOMISH RIVER BRIDGE 203/106
SCOUR REPAIR
04A011

TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
320 - 106TH AVE NE 5802 CEMETERY RD 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
98004-5732 98223-7781

PROJECT : BELLEVUE   WA  980093686 ARLINGTON   WA  982233393 EVERETT   WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/02/2004
10:49

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 42.86 % 0.00 % 128.57 %
10,000.00 3,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 9,000.007,000.00

11,000.0000
2  CLEARING

0.1000 ACRE 120.00 % 50,000.0000 900.00 % 55,000.0000 1,000.00 %
1,100.00 600.00 5,000.00 4,500.00 5,500.00 5,000.00

5,000.0000
500.00

DRAINAGE

40.0000
3 HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP

800.0000 TON 60.00 % 48.7500 95.00 % 50.0000 100.00 %
32,000.00 12,000.00 39,000.00 19,000.00 40,000.00 20,000.00

25.0000
20,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

50.0000
4 ESC LEAD

3.0000 DAY -83.33 % 100.0000 -66.67 % 100.0000 -66.67 %
150.00 -750.00 300.00 -600.00 300.00 -600.00

300.0000
900.00

2,400.0000
5 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

1.2000 ACRE -20.00 % 1,300.0000 -56.67 % 2,500.0000 -16.67 %
2,880.00 -720.00 1,560.00 -2,040.00 3,000.00 -600.00

3,000.0000
3,600.00

2.0000
6 SILT FENCE

1000.0000 L.F. -69.23 % 5.0000 -23.08 % 3.0000 -53.85 %
2,000.00 -4,500.00 5,000.00 -1,500.00 3,000.00 -3,500.00

6.5000
6,500.00

7 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

35.0000
8 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

150.0000 C.Y. 16.67 % 48.0000 60.00 % 20.0000 -33.33 %
5,250.00 750.00 7,200.00 2,700.00 3,000.00 -1,500.00

30.0000
4,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04A011 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May  5 2004
CONTRACT NO :006775 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1493
HWY :SR 203 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 203
SKYKOMISH RIVER BRIDGE 203/106
SCOUR REPAIR
04A011

TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
320 - 106TH AVE NE 5802 CEMETERY RD 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
98004-5732 98223-7781

PROJECT : BELLEVUE   WA  980093686 ARLINGTON   WA  982233393 EVERETT   WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/02/2004
10:49

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

1,000.0000
9 DOUBLE WIRE GATE 20 FT. WIDE

1.0000 EACH 100.00 % 1,000.0000 100.00 % 1,200.0000 140.00 %
1,000.00 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 1,200.00 700.00

500.0000
500.00

10 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
11 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
5.00 5.00 5.005.00

12 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
13 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 650.00 % -50.00 % -50.00 %
7,500.00 6,500.00 500.00 -500.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00

1.0000
14 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION

450.0000 S.Y. -66.67 % 5.0000 66.67 % 2.0000 -33.33 %
450.00 -900.00 2,250.00 900.00 900.00 -450.00

3.0000
1,350.00

$67,334.00 32.41% $73,814.00 45.15% $78,404.00 54.17%$50,854.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$78,404.00$67,334.00 $73,814.00BASE TOTAL 32.41% 45.15% 54.17%$50,854.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04A011 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May  5 2004
CONTRACT NO :006775 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1493
HWY :SR 203 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 203
SKYKOMISH RIVER BRIDGE 203/106
SCOUR REPAIR
04A011

MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
98258-8699

PROJECT : LAKE STEVENS   WA  982580097

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/02/2004
10:49

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 14.29 %
8,000.00 1,000.007,000.00

100,000.0000
2  CLEARING

0.1000 ACRE 1,900.00 %
10,000.00 9,500.00

5,000.0000
500.00

DRAINAGE

60.0000
3 HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP

800.0000 TON 140.00 %
48,000.00 28,000.00

25.0000
20,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

50.0000
4 ESC LEAD

3.0000 DAY -83.33 %
150.00 -750.00

300.0000
900.00

2,500.0000
5 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

1.2000 ACRE -16.67 %
3,000.00 -600.00

3,000.0000
3,600.00

6.0000
6 SILT FENCE

1000.0000 L.F. -7.69 %
6,000.00 -500.00

6.5000
6,500.00

7 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 %

2,500.002,500.00

25.0000
8 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

150.0000 C.Y. -16.67 %
3,750.00 -750.00

30.0000
4,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04A011 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May  5 2004
CONTRACT NO :006775 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1493
HWY :SR 203 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 203
SKYKOMISH RIVER BRIDGE 203/106
SCOUR REPAIR
04A011

MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
98258-8699

PROJECT : LAKE STEVENS   WA  982580097

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/02/2004
10:49

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

1,000.0000
9 DOUBLE WIRE GATE 20 FT. WIDE

1.0000 EACH 100.00 %
1,000.00 500.00

500.0000
500.00

10 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 %

2,500.002,500.00
11 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 %
5.005.00

12 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 %

-1.00-1.00
13 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 %
1,000.00 0.001,000.00

5.0000
14 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION

450.0000 S.Y. 66.67 %
2,250.00 900.00

3.0000
1,350.00

$88,154.00 73.35%$50,854.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$88,154.00BASE TOTAL 73.35%$50,854.00


